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1. Can you tell me the names of any sexually transmitted
diseasesor S.T.D.s, which aso used to be called V.D. or
venerea diseases?

(PROBE ONCE:)

What others can you name?

(DO NOT READ LIST. ENTERALL THAT APPLY.)
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Gonorrhea 68%
AIDS or HIV or human immunodeficiency virus 60%
Syphilis 53%
Herpes or genita herpes or herpes smplex virus or

HSV 37%
Chlamydia 24%
Warts or genital warts or human papilloma viruses or

HPVs 7%
HBV or Hepatitis-B virus 4%
Pubic lice 4%
Crabs 3%
Trich or trichomoniasis 2%
BV or bacterial vaginosis 1%
Chancroid 1%
Other 4%
None 7%
Don't know 4%
Refused/No answer 1%

Asyou may know, HIV or AIDSis one of the most serious
sexually transmitted diseases. Now | am going to ask you a
few questions about sexually transmitted diseases OTHER
than HIV or AIDS.

2. To the best of your knowledge are there ways that sexually
active people can avoid getting sexually transmitted diseases?

Yes 93%
No 6%
Don't know 1%
Refused/No answer *

3. To the best of your knowledge, are all sexually transmitted
diseases curable?

Yes 17%
No 80%
Don't know 3%
Refused *
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4. Of every 100 peoplein this country, how many do you think
will become infected with a sexually transmitted disease at
some point in their lives? Just give me your best guess by
responding with any number between 1 and 100

(ENTER NUMBER FROM 1 TO 100. DO NOT ACCEPT A RANGE.)

1-10 16%
11-20 12%
21-30 16%
31-40 7%
41-50 20%
51-60 6%
61-70 4%
71-80 11%
81-90 4%
91-100 3%
Don't know 11%
Mean answer given: 42%
Percent responding with correct

answer (21 to 30): 16%

5. Do you know anyone who has had a sexually transmitted
disease? Again we are asking about sexually transmitted
diseases other than HIV or AIDS.

Yes 45%
No 54%
Don't know *
Refused *

6. Do you think the number of people getting infected with
sexually transmitted diseases has gone up, gone down or
stayed about the same over the last 10 years?

(DO NOT READ LIST. ENTER ONLY ONE RESPONSE.)

Gone up 72%
Stayed about the same 17%
Gone down 9%
Don't know 2%
Refused *
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7. Do you think the average person is more likely to get HIV

or AIDS or some other sexually transmitted disease like herpes
or gonorrhea?

(DO NOT READ LIST. ENTER ONLY ONE RESPONSE.)

HIV/AIDS 25%
Other STD like herpesor gonorrhea 55%
Both just aslikely 12%
Don't know 7%
Refused/No answer 1%

8. Does having a sexually transmitted disease, other than HIV
or AIDS, make a person more vulnerable to being infected
with HIV or AIDS, less vulnerable, or does it have no effect?
(DO NOT READ LIST. ENTER ONLY ONE RESPONSE.)

More vulnerable 44%
No effect 43%
Lessvulnerable 3%
Don't know 10%
Refused *

9a. If you wanted to get tested to see if you were infected with
asexually transmitted disease, which one of the following
would be the most important factor in choosing where to get
tested?

(READ AND RANDOMIZE LIST.)

Expertise of the person giving thetest  56%

Confidentiality 29%
Convenience 7%
Cost 6%
Don't know (do not read) 2%
Refused/No answer (do not read) *

(DELETE ANSWER GIVEN IN QU. 9a. BEFORE DISPLAYING
ANSWERS FOR QU. 9b. KEEP QU. 9b. IN SAME ORDER ASQU. 9a.)
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9b. Of those items remaining, what would be the next most
important?
(READ LIST. ENTER ONLY ONE RESPONSE.)

Confidentiaity 44%
Expertise of the person giving thetest  27%
Cost 14%
Convenience 14%
Don't know (do not read) 1%
Refused (do not read) *

10. If you were to get tested or treated for a sexually
transmitted disease, would you be reluctant to use your normal
health insurance arrangement?

Yes 29%
No 68%
Don't know 2%
Refused/No Answer 1%

11. A test isbeing developed that can be used at home to test
for a sexually transmitted disease, other than AIDS or HIV. To
use thistest, you would buy a kit in adrug store, provide a
urine sample, and send your sample to alaboratory. Then, you
would get the results by calling a confidential telephone
number. If you thought there was a chance you might have a
sexually transmitted disease, how likely would you be to use
this home test, very likely, somewhat likely, not too likely, or
not at al likely?

(DO NOT READ LIST. ENTER ONLY ONE RESPONSE.)
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Likely (net) 57%
-Very likely 34%
-Somewhat likely 23%
Not Likely (net) 42%
-Not too likely 14%
-Not at all likely 28%
Don't know 1%
Refused/No answer *

12. Do you think most people really do each of the following,
or not?
Do you think most people really (INSERT PHRASE), or not?

Don't
Yes No Know Refused
Ask anew sexud partner if heor sheis
infected with any sexually transmitted
diseases 12% 85% 3% *
Tell anew sexua partner if they are
infected with a sexually transmitted

disease 11% 86% 3% *
Use condoms each time they have sex

with this new sexual partner 22% 75% 3% *
Use protection when they have oral sex,

like using acondom 4% 89% 7% *

Get tested for sexually transmitted
diseases before they have sex for the
first time or stop using condoms 11% 85% 4% *

Use condoms to prevent sexually

transmitted diseasesif they are already

using adifferent kind of birth control to

prevent pregnancy 31% 65% 4% *

13. Do you think the government should require that all health
insurance plans pay for tests for sexually transmitted diseases?
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Yes

No

Don't know
Refused/No answer

14. Do you think teens should have to get their parents
permission to get tested and treated for sexually transmitted

diseases, or not?

Yes

No

Don't know
Refused/No answer

15a. Do you think high schools should provide teenagers with
information about sexually transmitted diseases and how they

are spread?

Yes

No

Don't know
Refused/No answer

15b. Do you think high schools should make condoms
available to those teenagers who want them to protect
themselves against sexually transmitted diseases?

(DO NOT READ LIST. ENTER ONLY ONE RESPONSE.)

Yes
No

It depends
Don't know

Refused/No answer

95-1773A-04b
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66%
32%
2%

32%
67%
1%

95%
4%
1%

53%
44%
1%
2%

*
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